FORM 1595

09/263629 1945-148 M 20 3.5.99



100984594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kazuo Kimura     Kazuhisa Hemmi     Kazumasa Ogura	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  NameMitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: Street Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome						
3. Name of Conveyance:	Chiyoda-ku						
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	City Tokyo						
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Country Japan ZIP 100-8310						
[ ] Other Execution Date:February 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe February 18, 1999	ecution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes [] No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	Total number of applications     and patents involved:    1						
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Suite 701 East	[X] Enclosed						
Street Address:555 13th Street, N.W.	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: Washington	8. Deposit account number:						
State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip <u>20004</u>							
6/1999 DHGLIYEN 00000070 09263629 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t True copy of the original document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a						
Vincent M. DeLuca  Name of Person Signing  Total number	Signature  of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2						

**PATENT REEL: 9806 FRAME: 0502** 

**RECORDED: 03/05/1999** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I/We		KIMURA				, a citizen of	f Japa	ın_		,
residing at C/O MITSUBISH		KABUSHIKI			3, Ma	arunouchi	2-chome	∍, C	Chiyoda-k	u,
TOKYO 100-831	Kazuhi	sa HEMMI	Addr	955		, a citizen of	fJapa	an		
Second named residing at C/o MITSUBISH	I DENKI	KABUSHIKI	KAISHA	of 2-3	3, Ma	- arunouchi	2-chome	∍, C	Chiyoda-k	u,
TOKYO 100-831		sa OGURA	Addr	ess		, a citizen of	f Japa	an		
Third Named It			KATSHA	of 2-3	B Ma	<del></del> -		<u> </u>	Thi voda-k	11 .
TOKYO 100-831			Addr		, 110				mryoda k	<u>u,</u> ,
Fourth Named	Inventor, if a	eny				, a citizen of	·			'
residing at			Addr		I A NITT	ZA CTIIDTNC	METHOD	——	NO TILATE	
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the invent DISPLAY PANELS AND R							METHOD	051	NG FLAT	
for which I/we have executed an						PANELS			<del></del>	—,
	(X) of e	ven date herewith								
(Check One)		Serial Number_	,			filed	7			
(Check One)		rnational Applica	tion No. <u>PC</u>	Τ/			d			_; :
and										
whereas, MITS	UBTSHT	DENKI KABU	SHIKI K	ATSHA		Jap	an			
2-3, Marunouchi 2-ch					Situs 1 A I		Address			—
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtain						•	and the sai	d apr	alication:	,
consideration, the receipt of whice these presents do hereby sell, assentire right, title and interest in, and all Letters Patent of the Uniterand I/we hereby authorize and re- said ASSIGNEE, its successors, I	ign, transfe to and unde ed States wi quest the C	er and set over, u er the said inventi hich may be gran commissioner of I	nto the said on, and the ted thereon Patents of the	ASSIGNE said appli and all re the United S	E, its section examinates,	successors, leg and all divisio nation certifica to issue all Le	al represent ns, renewals tes, reissues tters Patent	atives and and	s and assigns, continuations extensions the	the therecereof,
AND I/WE HEREBY executed, and will not execute, and				convey th	ne entir	re interest here	ein assigned,	, and	that I/we hav	e not
AND I/WE HEREBY representatives and assigns, any fexecute all divisional, continuing ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal of the ASSIGNEE.	acts known and reissue	to me/us respect applications, ma	ting said inv ike all right	ention, an	d testi: nd gen	fy in any legal nerally do ever	proceeding ything possi	, sign ble to	all lawful pa	• '
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, L	/we hereunto set	my/our han	d(s) and so	eal(s) t	he day and yea	ır set opposi	te my	y/our signatur	e(s).
Kezua Kimura					L.S.	Date_Febr			, 19	99
<u>Kazuhisa Hemmi</u>					L.S.	Date Febr			. 19	
Kohimusa Ogura					L.S. L.S.	Date Febr	uary 18		, 19 , 19	99
Witness:										
Tosliabi Show	,			February 18, 1999						
Toshiaki SHOUJI	Name		<del></del>	February 18, 1999						
Kazuhiro KAMIMURA	Name				S D L U	ary 10, 1	Date		<del></del>	
							Fore	ign In	ventor Sole/Joint	Assignm

PATENT REEL: 9806 FRAME: 0503